January
6
13
20
20, 21
27
27,28
February
3
3,4
10
11
13
17
24
25
March
3
4
10
10, 11
17
17,18
24
31
April
7
14
21
28

SIERRA DESERT GUN CLUB
2018 RANGE SCHEDULE 2018
Matches Range Master Assignments Marksmanship & Hunter Education Classes

Brett Roberts

Smallbore Rifle Prone Match
Alonzo Garcia

Marksmanship Class

NRA Bullseye Pistol Match
Marksmanship Class

Frank Gonseth

Marksmanship Class

Rifle Bench Rest Match
Marksmanship Class

Annual Dinner & Election Casey's 6:30
Aaron Christiansen

Smallbore Rifle Silhouette Match
Marksmanship Class

Don Herigstad

Marksmanship Classs

High Power Rifle CMP Match
Marksmanship Class

Chris Toftner

Marksmanship Class Makeup
Four Position Smallbore Match
Robert Gould

Smallbore Rifle Prone Match
Aaron Christiansen

NRA Bullseye Pistol Match
Bob Cox

Don Herigstad

Hunter Education Class Monroe School
Rifle Bench Rest Match

Fred Freiberg

Smallbore Rifle Silhouette Match

June
2
9
16
23
30
July
7
14
21
28
August
4
4,5
11
18
25
September
1
8
15
22
29
October
6
13
20
27
November
3
10
17
24
December
1
8
15
22
29

Alonzo Garcia

High Power Rifle CMP Match
Frank Gonseth

Hunter’s Rifle Match

Mark Rosenthal

Smallbore Rifle Prone Match

NRA Bullseye Pistol Match
Ralph Legler

Chris Toftner

Hunter Education Class Monroe School
Rifle Bench Rest Match

Lloyd Plett

Smallbore Rifle Silhouette Match

Brett Roberts

Bob Rose

High Power Rifle CMP Match
Four Position Smallbore Match
Mark Rosenthal

Thomas Hentges

Hunter’s Rifle & Family Fun Shoot
Chris Toftner

NRA Bullseye Pistol Match

Mike Martyn

Smallbore Rifle Prone Match
Bob Cox

Rifle Bench Rest Match

Fred Freiberg

High Power Rifle CMP Match
Smallbore Rifle Silhouette Match
Frank Gonseth

Mark Rosenthal

(1) Range Masters are responsible for their assignments being filled and the range opened on time.
Phone numbers are given for contacting an alternate.
(2) Range Masters will be on duty for a minimum of two hours, or until shooting is completed after two hours.
(3) Match practice/sight-in and registration are one hour and half hour, respectively, before match times.

Visit the SDGC web site at < http://sierradesertgunclub.org/> for more information.

OPEN RANGE SATURDAYS AND MATCH STARTING TIMES ARE:
APRIL - SEPTEMBER 8:00 AM
OCTOBER - MARCH 9:00 AM

30 Dec 2017



